

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
16459 of 2025**

=====

AJAY DINESHBHAI DANGI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL A SURATI(7870) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

**Date : 06/04/2026
ORAL ORDER**

1. The Officer, namely, Arunbhai Rupsinhbhai, Assistant Sub-Inspector, Buckle No.1012, Chakaliya Police Station, District - Dahod, is present before this Court.
2. Learned advocate Mr. Mehul Surati appearing for the applicant has circulated sick note.
3. It appears from the order-sheets that since last three occasions, the matter has not proceeded further. As a last chance, stand over to **13.04.2026**.
4. The presence of the Investigating Officer is dispensed with on the next date of hearing.

5. It is hereby clarified that neither leave note nor sick note shall be entertained on the next date of hearing.

DEEPAK GEHLOT

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)